
PROPANE KIT   AT90 
 
1  AT70  Propane Tank Rack 
1  AT69  3-Tank Adapter 
1 AT90H Propane Hardware Kit – Kit includes the following: 

1 NM4334 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2” FPT 
1 NM4336 Gas Shutoff Valve – 1/2” FPT 
1 NM4332 Propane Hose 15’ x 1/2” ID with 1/2” MPT ends 
1 NM4352 Regulator Bracket 
1 NM4354 Bulkhead Plate 
1 NM4320 Propane Regulator 
1* BR272  Elbow 45 – 1/4” Street 
1 BR282  Elbow 90 – 1/4” Street 
1 BR284  Elbow 90 – 3/8” Street 
1 BR286  Elbow 90 – 1/2” Street 
1 BR296  Elbow 90 – 1/2” F-F 
2 NM4342 1/2” Male Flare x 3/8” FPT 
1* NM4339 1/2” Male Flare x 1/2” FPT 
1 NM4337 1/2” Male Flare x 1/2” MPT 
1 NM4344 1/2” Female Flare Swivel Connector 
2 NM4346 Nipple 1/2” x 1-1/2” Steel    
1* NM4348 Nipple 1/2” X 2” Steel 
1* NM4350 Nipple 1/2” x 2-1/2” Steel 
1 PMEF-181 POL Fitting M x 1/4” MPT 
4 NM4370 Screw #10 x 1” SS PHP Self Tap  Regulator to Bracket 
12 NM4372 Screws  #8 x 1/2” SS PHP Self Tap Bracket & Plate to Wall 

 
EXHAUST KIT 200,000 BTU  AT92 
 
1  NM4330 Exhaust Cap 7” 
1 NM4387 Exhaust Pipe 7” x 36” (Longer pipe required for installs without wheels.) 
1 NM4390 Adapter 7” x 8” Galvanized 
 
EXHAUST KIT 250,000 BTU  AT94 
 
1  NM4331 Exhaust Cap 8” 
1 NM4388 Exhaust Pipe 8” x 36” (Longer pipe required for installs without wheels.) 
1 NM4391 Adapter 8” x 9” Galvanized 
 
INSTALL KIT – Removable   AT96 
 
1 AT52  Wheel Kit 
1 AT78  Support Stand 
4 NM4392 Turnbuckles 
4 NM4394 S-Hooks 
4** NM4328 Floor Anchors 
4** NM4329 Back-up Plates – Floor Anchor 
12** NM4360 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4” Flat Head Phillips 
12** PA114  Nut 1/4-20 Hex 
12** PA116  Washer 1/4” Flat 
12** NM4362 Washer 1/4” Lock 
 

** These parts are 
included with the 
Wells Cargo Trailers 
MB2098 & MB2099 

* Extra parts for 
varied installations 


